HELIDA TECH PHOTON MODULE
  HELIDA TECHNOLOGY PHOTON MODULE
SINGLE PHOTON COUTING MODULE
SPCM-APD frequency output detector
Key Feature
1 Low dark count rates
2 Peak PDE:
 >10% @410nm

visit our website：www.helida-tech.com
Figure 7  Dimensional Outline (unit: mm)
Figure 8  SPCM-APD Ordering Guide
SPCM          -           APD             -                A                           2                          0
A: Green range
B: NIR range
Function
Series name APD type Dark count Attachment
0 :  2000 cps
1 :  1000 cps
2 :  500 cps
3 :  250 cps
4 :  100 cps
0:  NULL
1:  FC Connector
Single Photon Counting Module                                                                         SPCM-APD specification V104
 CHINA
Room 537 kaiqi bulding,
No.36 Zhenxing Road,Changping District, Beijing
TEL：010-89788719   Email:   market@helida-tech.com
For more information about HELIDA
Co., Ltd, Please contact us by email or
visit our website：www.helida-tech.com
Gating Function
A gating function is provided with each module – useful for viewing a signal that occurs only in a small timeframe window. Also, in
some applications the background light flux is higher than the signal. In this case, the gating option could be used to improve the
S/N ratio by opening a window only when the light signal is present. The output of the module and the active quench function are
disabled when a TTL low level is applied to the module gate input. When a TTL high level is applied to the module gate input, the
output of the module and the active quench circuit is enabled again. Any photon detection that occurs less than 2μs before the
module gate input changes can result in an output pulse. If the gating input is left unconnected, the module is enabled by default.
Saturation
The photon count rate decreases at high incoming light levels. The count at which the output rate starts to decrease is called the
saturation point. As an extreme example, if the module is exposed to intense light the count rate will fall to zero. While the module
is protected against light overload, precautions should be taken to avoid any excessive light level that will damage the SPCM module.
After an over exposure, the dark count of the module could increase temporarily for up to an hour. For faster recovery, it is
recommended to power off the module and leaves it in the dark for one to two minutes prior to restarting.
Safety Warning
The SPCM-APD contains a high voltage power supply. Users may be injured if the case is
opened. All internal settings are pre-set; there are no user adjustments.
Units that appear defective or have suffered mechanical damage should not be used because of
possible electrical shorting of the high voltage power supply. Opening the case may damage
sensitive components and expose the user to the risk of electrical shock. Please contact factory
for repairs.
Warranty
A standard 12-month warranty following shipment applies. Any warranty is null and void if the module case has been opened.
Warranty is null and void if the module input exceeds 13 V or the polarity of the +12V supply is reversed.
ESD Warning
Modules should only be handled at an ESD-safe work station.
Ordering information